



Request for Approval of Change of Plans

Local Public Agency	County	Route	Section Number
City of Aurora	Various	Various	25-00000-01-GM
Request Number	Contractor		
1	Builders Asphalt		
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Final			
Address	City	State	Zip Code
4401 Roosevelt Road	Hillside	IL	60162
Date			
12/02/25			

I recommend that this Addition be made to the above contract.

The estimated quantities are shown below and the contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the unit prices.

Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Addition (A) or Deduction (D)	Total Addition	Total Deduction
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, (SPECIAL)	FOOT	2594	\$38.7500	A	\$100,517.5000	\$0.0000
SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7493	\$1.0000	A	\$7,493.0000	\$0.0000
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	7267	\$10.0000	A	\$72,670.0000	\$0.0000
DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	370	\$20.5000	D	\$0.0000	\$7,585.0000
DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	437	\$18.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$7,866.0000
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	373	\$75.0000	A	\$27,975.0000	\$0.0000
HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SQ YD	810	\$38.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$30,780.0000
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, SPECIAL	SQ YD	10613	\$4.2500	D	\$0.0000	\$45,105.2500
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SURFACE REMOVAL (VARIABLE DEPTH)	SQ YD	50	\$35.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$1,750.0000
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 3 INCH	SQ YD	259	\$35.0000	A	\$9,065.0000	\$0.0000
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	323	\$66.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$21,318.0000
CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH	SQ YD	120	\$93.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$11,160.0000
CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	60	\$80.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$4,800.0000
CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE II, 9 INCH	SQ YD	30	\$120.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$3,600.0000
BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUN	118248	\$0.0100	D	\$0.0000	\$1,182.4800
POLYMERIZED HMA BINDER COURSE (HM), N50	TON	70	\$155.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$10,850.0000

	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Unit Price	Addition (A) or Deduction (D)	Total Addition	Total Deduction
-	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL- 9.5, N50	TON	248	\$79.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$19,592.0000
-	HMA SURFACE COURSE, IL-9.5, MIX "D", N50	TON	508	\$79.0000	A	\$40,132.0000	\$0.0000
-	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	1500	\$3.1000	D	\$0.0000	\$4,650.0000
-	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	TON	7	\$90.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$630.0000
-	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$185.0000	A	\$1,110.0000	\$0.0000
-	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	19	\$450.0000	A	\$8,550.0000	\$0.0000
-	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND GRATE (SPECIAL)	EACH	11	\$880.0000	A	\$9,680.0000	\$0.0000
-	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	59	\$785.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$46,315.0000
-	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAME AND LID (SPECIAL)	EACH	7	\$1,285.0000	A	\$8,995.0000	\$0.0000
-	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	\$400.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$800.0000
-	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING, 4 INCH	FOOT	1800	\$1.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$1,800.0000
-	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	7354	\$0.7200	D	\$0.0000	\$5,294.8800
-	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	2288	\$1.3000	A	\$2,974.4000	\$0.0000
-	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	564	\$2.4000	A	\$1,353.6000	\$0.0000
-	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	372	\$5.2500	D	\$0.0000	\$1,953.0000
-	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	492.2	\$5.5000	D	\$0.0000	\$2,707.1000
-	SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE REHABILITATION (SPECIAL)	EACH	10	\$1,485.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$14,850.0000
-	DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT	FOOT	143	\$27.9000	A	\$3,989.7000	\$0.0000
-	RAISED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER REMOVAL	EACH	30	\$30.0000	D	\$0.0000	\$900.0000
-	BRICK PAVER R&R	SQ FT	200	\$30.0000	A	\$6,000.0000	\$0.0000
Total Changes						\$300,505.20	\$245,488.71

Add Row

Total Net Change	\$55,016.49
Amount of Original Contract	\$5,873,168.00
Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$0.00
Amount of adjusted/final contract	\$5,928,184.49

Total net addition to date \$55,016.49 which is 0.94% of the contract price.

State fully the nature and reason for the change

See attached.

When the net increase or decrease in the cost of the contract is \$10,000.00 or more, or the time of completion is increased or decreased by 30 days or more, one of the following statements must be checked:

- ☐ The Local Public Agency has determined that the circumstances which necessitate this change were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed.
- ☒ The Local Public Agency has determined that the change is germane to the original contract as signed.
- ☐ The Local Public Agency has determined that this change is in the best interest of the Local Public Agency and is authorized by law.

Prepared By

Paul Andrzejewski, P.E.

Title of Preparer

Professional Engineer

Submitted/Approved

Local Public Agency Signature & Date

BY:

Title:

Assist. Director of Public Works / Assist. City Eng.

For a Road District project County Engineer signature required.

County Engineer/Superintendent of Highways Signature & Date

Approved:

Illinois Department of Transportation

Regional Engineer Signature & Date

IDOT Department Use Only

Received Location

Received Date

Additional Location?

☐

WMFT Entry By

Entry Date